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4S Braunvieh 
Grace Sicinski 
5333 Hickory Lane 
979-324-3857 
gsicinski2017@gmail.com 
 
A. W. Thorne Land & Cattle, Inc. 
Albert and Joan Thorne 
435707 E 370 Rd 
Adair, OK. 74330 
918.783.5477 - 918.284.0175 
joan@thornecattle.com 
www.thornecattle.com 
BAA Member: 210  BC: TLC 
 
Alleluia Acres 
Frank & Erica Durtschy 
25 Wayne 428 
Ellsinore, MO 63937 
Cell: 573-776-3686 
aab_braunvieh@yahoo.com 
 BAA Member:  5785     BC: AAB    
 
Alexander Braunvieh Ranch  
Dwight & Michelle Alexander    
3886 FR 3389 
Brashear, TX 75420  
903.243.2783 
dwight_ragland@msn.com 
www.alexanderbraunviehranch,com 
 BAA Member: 7517   BC: AA  
 
Alexander Braunvieh Ranch  
Collin & Jessica Alexander    
4876 FM 3389  
Brashear, TX 75420  
903.243.2783 
the-Alexanders@live.com 
 BAA Member: 7610   BC: CA  
 

Bar 5 Cattle Company 
Michele Snider 
216 County Rd 269 
Kasse, TX 76653 
mnmsnider2569@aol.com 
979-777-5660 
BAA member: 13215m BC:BR5 
 
Bluebonnet Braunvieh 
Benny & Marilyn Phillips  
PO Box 66  
Chatfield, TX 75105 
bpbluebonnet42@gmail.com 
903.345.2243 · 903.641.1594 
BAA Member: 6282        BC: BLU 
 
Kelly Bockel 
4800 Heathrow Lane 
Alvin, TX 77511  
346-253-6996 
kelgirl.cmc@gmail.com  
BAA Member: 13321   BC: LCC   
  
Box S Ranch North 
Calvin & Lee Ann Scasta 
9349 Box S Ranch Road 
Bryan, Texas 77808 
979.524.0404 
lscasta@hotmail.com 
 
Brink Livestock 
Bob and Marilyn Brink 
765 80th St Piedmont, KS 67122 
Bob 785-766-6449  
Marilyn 785-766-8713  
Office 620-583-5226 
www.brinkbraunvieh.com 
Kanwaka@powwwer.net  
BAA Member:  5626  BC:  BLC  
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Circle C Ranch 
Tom and Cindy Cefalu 
 PO Box 111 Estelline, TX 79233  
504.495.7459 
tomcefalu2@gmail.com   
BAA Member: 11759  BC: CEF 
 
COVERED EYE FARMS 
Joel & Lisa Basinger 
802 S NINTH SOUTHLAND, TX79364 
806.500.6302 
joelb23@gmail.com  
BAA Member: 13796 BC: BCE 
 
Diamond H Ranch 
Todd Hill 
200 County Road 4 
Childress, TX 79201 
806-681-9333 
ranchdh@gmail.com 
BAA Member: 9914 BC: DHR 
 
E-Den Ranch 
Kelby Dennard 
5203 FM 2502 Bleiblerville, TX 78931 
713.505.1536 
kdennard@comcast.net  
 
John Denson 
FM 852 
Gilmer, TX 75644 
903-725-3354 
jdenson@moran.esc14.net 
 
Minnie Denson 
FM 852 
Gilmer, TX 75644 
Minnie.denson98@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Sonny Dickerson 
321 Hyles St 
Italy, TX 76651 
512-718-4556 
Sonny_dickerson@yahoo.com 
 
Gonzales Braunvieh Ranch  
Jeremiah & Liz Gonzales  
4625 AN County Rd 404  
Palestine, TX 75803   
BAA Member: 13454 BC: GBR  
Home- 903-922-9371  
Cell 903-316-0259  
gonzalesranch3@gmail.com 
 
G$ Farms, LLC 
Tara Dora  
11068 Hodges Rd 
Iowa Park, TX 76367 
BC: G$ 
Cell 940-781-7474 
tdora@yahoo.com 
 
Billy Joe Hall, JR 
1100 Quarterhorse Rd 
Miami, TX 79059 
hallb2071@gmail.com 
806-433-9475 
 
Hall & Hall, LLC 
13300 County Road O 
Clarendon, TX 79236 
806-930-2560 
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Humpin H Ranch 
David and Darcy Hall 
673 AN CR 470  
Palestine, TX 75803   
hallfarms673@yahoo.com  
www.humpinhranch.com  
903.948.1946  
BAA MEMBER:  11916 B C: HHR 
 
J Bar Braunvieh 
John and Loretta Hall 
13675 FM 2471   
Hedley, TX 79237 806.930.2560 · 
806.856.0084  
jbarbraunvieh98@gmail.com 
www.jbarbraunvieh.com  
BAA Member:  1511     BC: JBB 
 
Scott Goodwin 
140 Brookbend Drive 
Waxahachie, TX 75165 
scottg@obsidiansolution.com 
817-739-2154 
 
High Noon Farms 
DeAnne Roberts 
PO Box 127 
Dickens, TX 79229 
deanner63@gmail.com  
(806)632-2827  
 
Allen Jacobs 
1709 North Park St 
Brenham, TX 77833 
979-451-2853 
ajacobs@cityofbrenham.org 
 
 
 

JP Ranch Braunvieh 
Joey and Penni  Feil  
2751 AN CR 450  
Palestine, TX 75803 
972-415-6532  
jpbraunvieh@gmail.com  
www.jpranchbraunvieh.com 
BAA Member:  13453       BC:JPR    
 
JAMS Cattle Company 
Jose Antonio Munoz 
319 Main St 
Amherst, TX 79312 
806-893-2701 
josemunoz14@icloud.com 
BAA Member:  12636     BC:JAM 
 
Jay H Farms, LLC 
Chris & Nesha Smith 
PO Box 342 Rose Bud, AR 72137  
nesha.smith@ymail.com 
501-626-3115  
BAA Member: 11687    BC:  JHF    
 
Johnson Cattle Company 
Donnie & Stacey Johnson  
PO Box 2433  
Brenham, TX 77834  
djohnson7277@yahoo.com 
BAA Member:  12063    BC: CJC      
 
Neil Koetting 
12001 County Road U  
Leia Lake, TX 79240 
nkoetting@gmail.com 
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Kruppa Livestock 
Dylan Kruppa 
1657 Johnson Road 
Victoria, TX 77905 
krupparanch@gmail.com 
361-550-0587 
 
Lehmann Farms 
Sean & Marie Lehmann 
494 Underwood RD 
LeRoy, KS 66857 
Sean-620-490-0206 
Marie- 620-490-0445 
selehma@gmail.com 
 BAA Member:  12506    BC: LOF 
   
Lister Ranch 
Tyler & Crystal Lister 
4300 County Street 2980 
Lindsay, OK 73052 
www.listerranch.com 
BAA Member: 13836 BC: LCL 
580-210-9910 
tyler_lister@yahoo.com 
 
Lucky 7 Braunvieh 
Joshua & Heather Flowers 
2119 CR NE 2060  
Mount Vernon, TX 75457  
903.718.0805 
joshua.flowers01@gmail.com 
BAA Member : 13587   B C: LKSB    
 
Catherine Mahlmann 
23481 Happy Hollow Road 
979-451-3227 
Catherine.mahlmann@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

Marcelina Farms 
Meagan Dennison 
24506 N FM 81  
Hobson, TX 78117  
meagenmohr@hotmail.com  
325-234-0588 • 325-763-9869  
Member No. 13232 • BC: KCT  
 
Maxwell Farms 
Martin and Tara Maxwell 
2126 CR 204 
Paige, TX 78659 
512.660.4121 
tarad714@gmail.com 
BAA Member:  13777  BC: MF   
 
Marshall Mohr 
4508 FM 389 
Brenham, TX 77833 
830-299-0699 
marshall.mohr24@gmail.com 
BAA Member:  13421   
 
Mill Iron P Cattle Co. 
Cody and Clydene Pittman 
1628 Main 
Canadian TX 79014  
806.217.0575  
clydenepittman@hotmail.com 
BAA Member: 13597    BC:   MIP 
 
Prazak Braunvieh Farms 
Paul Prazak 
6901 Old Mill Creek Rd  
Brenham, TX 77833 
pbprazak@gmail.com 
979-251-2280   
BAA Member: 12213  BC: PP 
 
Tyler Pekar 
tylerpekar@gmail.com 
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R & D Farms Braunvieh 
Daniel & Bobbie Roberts 
361 Draper Rd.  
Franklin, KY 42134  
randdfarmsbraunvieh@msn.com  
270.598.9848 • 270.392.0688  
www.randdfarmsbraunvieh.com 
BAA Member: 5802   BC:  RDF 
 
R & C  Vivens Family 
Jimi Vivens 
14510 HWY 86  
Childress, TX 79201 
940-585-6436 
 
Rafter K Braunvieh /SJK Braunvieh 
Seth & Jessica Koetting 
1500 E Hwy 256 
Memphis, TX 79245 
806-584-4922 
sfkoetting@gmail.com 
BAA BREEDER: 13686  B C: SJK 
 
Rafter Lazy 5  Ranch 
Sonya McClendon 
8768 Blocker Rd Marshall, TX 75672 
Cell-903-926-0795 
Fax #-903-938-3079 
srmdvm@gmail.com 
BAA Member: 13341  BC: SSMC  
 
Rafter W Ranch 
Ryan & Katy Williams  
P.O. Box 178 Perryton, TX 79070 
806-202-4575 
rafterwranchtx@gmail.com 
BAA Member: 12867 BC:RWR   
 
 

Rambling Ranch 
Tommy Merritt 
2017 SH 135N  
Kilgore, TX 75662 
903-235-7302 
tommymerrit@mac.com  
BAA Member: 12737 BC:  
 
SF Land and Cattle 
Shane & Faye Fortenberry 
333 HCR 3225 
Penelope, TX 76676 
972-679-0685 
Faye.fortenberry@yahoo.com 
 
Shade Tree Cattle Co. 
Robert & Dina Ferguson 
PO Box 781248  
San Antonio, TX 78278 
BAA Member: 12982  B C: STC 
Cell 210-478-1698 
dinajo64@icloud.com  
 
Star Ranch 
Leslie  Mirassou 
2000 Central Rd.   
Weatherford, TX 76088 
leslie@starranchcattle.com  
www.starranchcattle.com  
817.594.3311  
BAA Member : 11892  B C: STAR 
 
Star Ranch 
Molly  Mirassou 
2000 Central Rd.   
Weatherford, TX 76088 
molly@starranchcattle.com  
www.starranchcattle.com  
817.594.3311  
BAA Member : 11892  B C: STAR 
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Stotts Farms 
Clay Stotts  
PO Box 542 Lone Oak, Tx 75453 
stottsfarms@yahoo.com  
903.662.4368  
BAA Member: 11619 B C: SFCC  
 
SUNNY BLUE RANCH 
Justin and Susan Becker 
655 Loftice Rd  
Gunter TX. 75058 
817.521.3286 
sunnyblueranch@gmail.com  
BAA Member: 13689    BC: SBR 
 
Leroy Thompson 
1507 S Austin 
Amarillo, TX 79102 
ljthompson122@gmail.com 
806-584-2222 
 
TRI C. Cattle, LLC  
Trey Saunders 
2100 Stern Rd  
Chappell Hill, TX 77426 
979-551-0718  
triccattle@gmail.com 
BAA Member: 12825   BC:  3C 
 
Windy Valley Braunvieh 
Scott Blair 
PO Box 7 
Custer, KY 40115 
270-668-5451 
scottblairdvm@yahoo.com 
BAA Member:  13443      BC: WINV  
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